

is. No provisions for additional circuits are included, as discussed. Terminations of re-installed low-voltage cabling to be completed by others, as discussed.

- Permit and inspection fees, as required.
- EXCLUDED: Any low-voltage special systems, including but not limited to, fire alarm, voice/data, security system, intercom, speakers, CATV, fiberoptic, access panels, etc.

- Additional Contract Time - Non Requested nor needed

The additional cost associated with these changes is as follows:

Previous Change Orders:	\$0.00
This Change Order:	\$6,256.80
Total Cost of Change Orders:	\$6,256.80
Original Contract Amount:	\$50,832.28
Revised Contract Amount:	\$57,089.08
Percent Change in Contract:	12.31%
Applicable to Comp. Bid Act:	12.31%

Cost: \$6256.80

Funding Source: Sales Tax Capital Improvements

Requested By: Ethan J.L. Edwards, PE - Director of Engineering and Construction

Approved By: City Manager's Office

Attachments: 201801 - Change Order #1

Recommendation:

Approve and authorize execution of Change Order #1 with Construction Enterprises, Inc. for construction contract 201801; Municipal Courtroom Renovation